
*You must signup in advance for open gyms so we know how many athletes to prepare for. On some nights there may 
be limited space due to courts available.  
**Positional practice will be available on Sundays from 4:00-5:00 and Thursdays from 4:30-5:30 until March 3. After 
March 3 positional practice will be Tuesdays from 4:30-5:30 and Thursdays from 4:30-5:30 

 

 

15s-18s 2026 TENTATIVE PRACTICE SCHEDULE 

Day Date 15s-18s 

Tues January 6  7:15-9:00 Open Gym/Position Training 

Thurs January 8  7:30-9:30 

Sun January 11  5:00-7:00 

Tues January 13  7:15-9:00 Open Gym/Position Training 

Thurs January 15  7:30-9:30 

Sun January 18  5:00-7:00 

Tues January 20  7:15-9:00 Open Gym/Position Training 

Thurs January 22 7:30-9:30 

Sun January 25 No Practice Big City Luau 

Tues January 27 7:15-9:00 Open Gym/Position Training 

Thurs January 29 7:30-9:30 

Sun February 1 5:00-7:00 

Tues February 3 7:15-9:00 Open Gym/Position Training 

Thurs February 5  7:30-9:30 

Sun February 8 5:00-7:00 

Tues February 10 7:15-9:00 Open Gym/Position Training 

Thurs February 12 7:30-9:30 

Sun February 15 No Practice Presidents Day Classic 

Tues February 17 7:15-9:00 Open Gym/Position Training 

Thurs February 19 7:30-9:30 

Sun February 22 5:00-7:00 

Tues February 24 7:15-9:00 Open Gym/Position Training 

Thurs February 26 7:30-9:30 

Sun March 1 5:00-7:00 

Tues March 3 
*Changes from open gym to official practice time 7:30-9:30 

Thurs March 5 7:30-9:30 

Tues March 10 7:30-9:30 

Thurs March 12 7:30-9:30 

Tues March 17 7:30-9:30 

Thurs March 19 7:30-9:30 

Tues March 24 7:30-9:30 

Thurs March 26 7:30-9:30 

Tues March 31 7:30-9:30 

Thurs April 2 7:30-9:30 

Tues April 7 7:30-9:30 

Thurs April 9 7:30-9:30 

Tues April 14 7:30-9:30 

Thurs April 16 7:30-9:30 

Tues April 21 7:30-9:30 

Thurs April 23 7:30-9:30 

Tues April 28 7:30-9:30 

Thurs April 30 7:30-9:30 

Tues May 5-June (National Teams only)  


